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Area 1 
Jillian Thomas, Specialist 
Jane White, Specialist 

Dodgeville Area Office 
1124 Professional Dr, Suite 100 
Dodgeville, WI 53533 
Phone: 608-935-2791 ext. 4 
Fax: 855-715-8479 
E-mail: Jillian.Thomas@usda.gov 
       Jane.White@usda.gov 
 

Area 2 
Jennifer Engel, Specialist 
Michelle Eis, Specialist 

Shawano Area Office 
603 B Lakeland Road 
Shawano, WI 54166 
Phone: 715-524-8522 ext. 4 
Fax: 866-296-9296  
E-mail: Jennifer.Engel@usda.gov 
       Michelle.Eis@usda.gov 
      

Area 3 
Eric Berg, Specialist 

Fond du Lac Area Office 
W6529 Forest Avenue 
Fond du Lac, WI 54937 
Phone: 920-266-4679 
Fax: 855-715-8480  
E-mail: Eric.Berg@usda.gov 
 
 

Area 4 
Brenda Heinen, Specialist 

Menomonie Area Office 
390 Red Cedar Street, Suite G 
Menomonie, WI 54751 
Phone: 715-619-3123 
Fax: 855-715-8491  
E-mail: Brenda.Heinen@usda.gov 
               

 
 
 

Area 5 
Julie Giese, Specialist 

Stevens Point Area Office 
5417 Clem’s Way 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 
Phone: 608-745-7360 
Fax: 608-742-0194 
E-mail: Julie.Giese@usda.gov 
 
 
 
 

Area 6 
Lisa Paulson, Specialist 

Spooner Area Office 
800 North Front Street 
Spooner, WI 54801 
Phone: 715-635-8228 ext. 4 
Fax: 855-715-8493  
E-mail: Lisa.Paulson@usda.gov 
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Menomonie Area Office
390 Red Cedar Street, Suite G
Menomonie WI 54751
Phone: 715-232-2614
Fax: 715-233-3210
E-mail: RD.Menomonie@wi.usda.gov

Fond du Lac Area Office
W6529 Forest Avenue, Suite 200
Fond du Lac WI 54937
Phone: 920-907-2976
Fax: 920-907-2983
E-mail: RD.FondduLac@wi.usda.gov

Stevens Point Area Office
1462 Strongs Avenue
Stevens Point WI 54481
Phone: 715-346-1313
Fax: 715-343-6222
E-mail: RD.StevensPoint@wi.usda.gov

Shawano Area Office
603B Lakeland Road
Shawano WI 54166
Phone: 715-524-8522
Fax: 715-526-6121
E-mail: RD.Shawano@wi.usda.gov

Dodgeville Area Office
138 S Iowa Street, Suite 2
Dodgeville WI 53533
Phone: 608-935-2791
Fax: 608-935-3544
E-mail: RD.Dodgeville@wi.usda.gov

Area 1
Carol Wetuski, Area Director

Area 2
Brian Hudson, Area Director

Area 3
Brian Hudson, Area Director

Area 4
Sue Larson, Area Director

Area 5
Barb Brewster, Area Director

Area 6
Cora Schultz, Area Director

Spooner Area Office
800 N Front Street, Room 102
Spooner WI 54801
Phone: 715-635-8228
Fax: 715-635-6816
E-mail: RD.Spooner@wi.usda.gov

Rural Development Area Office* Rural Development State Office

State Office

4949 Kirschling Court
Stevens Point WI 54481
Phone: 715-345-7600

Administrative Programs
Lori Wells, Program Director

Phone: 715-345-7680
Fax: 715-345-7688
E-mail: RD.ADMIN.SO@wi.usda.gov

*

(Revised 04-05-2012)

Housing Programs
Dave Schwobe, Program Director

Phone: 715-345-7620
Fax: 715-345-7699
E-mail: RD.SFH.SO@wi.usda.gov

Community Programs
Brian Deaner, Program Director

Phone: 715-345-7610
Fax: 715-345-7616
E-mail: RD.BCP.SO@wi.usda.gov

Business Programs
Jeff Hudson, Program Director

Phone: 715-345-7610
Fax: 715-345-7616
E-mail: RD.BCP.SO@wi.usda.gov

State Office 
5417 Clem’s Way 
Stevens Point, WI 54482 
Phone: 715-345-7635 
Fax: 855-731-0161 
Email: WI-RD-BCP-SO@usda.gov 
 
Nathan Billinghurst, Program Director 
Phone: 715-345-7648 
Email: Nathan.Billinghurst@usda.gov 
 
Joseph Dorava, Engineer 
Phone: 715-345-7649 
Email: Joseph Dorava@usda.gov 
 
Kou Xiong, Specialist 
Phone: 920-266-4680 
Email: Kou.Xiong@usda.gov 
 
Kathi Firkus, Technician 
Phone: 715-345-7651 
Email: Kathi.Firkus@usda.gov 
 
Brenda Sobczak, Technician 
Phone: 715-345-7652 
Email: Brenda.Sobczak@usda.gov 
 


